be primary and non-contributory to any insurance carried by the Commission Parties, the 

Authority, or the City. 

106. Necessary Approvals. 

(a) In the event that the initial amount of this Contract exceeds, or a change order increases 

the amount of this Agreement to an amount that exceeds, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 

No/100 Dollars ($250,000.00), this Agreement must be approved by the Board of 

Commissioners of the Commission in order to be binding upon any of the Commission Parties. 

In no event shall the Commission Parties be bound by this Agreement unless and until such 

approval, if required, is obtained.

[...]

be primary and non-contributory to any insurance carried by the Commission Parties, the

Authority, or the City.

106. Necessary Approvals.

(a) In the event that the initial amount of this Contract exceeds, or a change order increases

the amount of this Agreement to an amount that exceeds, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and

No/100 Dollars ($250,000.00), this Agreement must be approved by the Board of

Commissioners of the Commission in order to be binding upon any of the Commission Parties. 

In no event shall the Commission Parties be bound by this Agreement unless and until such 

approval, if required, is obtained.